
This is to inform all the F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) & F.Y.B.Com (B) students that there 
will be screening of a movie on mental health on Monday, 23h January, 2023 at 

12:00 noon in the F.Y.B.Com (B) classroom. 

NOTICE 

(2022- 23) 
(STUDENT) 

All the students are requested to attend the same. 

Date: 16th January, 2023 

F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) 

(Dr. Sonali Shankhwalker) 
Convener 

Guidance & Counselling Cell 

F.Y.B.COM. (B) nde 

(Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave) 
Principal 



Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa. 

USTOM 
COLON 

So gie 

North Goa, Goa, lndia 

Lat 15.527098° 
Long 73,83123° 

GRGJ+VG8, Porvorim, Goa 403501, India 

23/01/23 01:06 PM GMT +05:30 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Any Other 
Reach of the Event: Local 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

Mode of Event: Offline 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

Venue: FY. B.Com B 

GPS Map Camorg 

Event Details 

Name of the Event: SCREENING OFAMOVE- GASLIGHT 

Date of Event: From 23-01-2023 To 23-01-2023 

HAVING SOUND MENTAL HEALTH. 

Docgle 

North Goa, Goa, Indía 
GRGJ+VG8, Porvorim, Goa 403501, India JSTOM COLON Lat 15.527098° 

Long 73.83123° 

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

23/01/23 01:06 PM GMT +05:30 

Objectives of the Event: TO ORIENT THE STUDENTS ON THE IMPORTANCE OF 

GPS Map camer 

Outcomes of the Event: STUDENTS ARE ENLIGHTENED ABOUT THE ILL-EFFECTS OF 

GASLIGHTING IN RELATIONSHIPS. 

The movie 'Gaslight, (1944)' was screened for the students of FY. B.Com B and FY. B. A. B. Ed 
B. while keeping into consideration that nowadays the youth are getting involved in romantic & 

intimate relationships. They could be susceptible to emotional and psychological abuse in such 
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relationships knowingly or unknowingly. Hencc to sprcad this awareness the Guidance and 
Counsell1ng committee chose the movie 'Gaslight' as the best movie that could address this 
iSsue subtly. "Gaslight' is a form of psychological abuse where a person may cause someone to 
question his/her own sanity, doubt their own memory and have a confused perception of reality. 
Ihe victims who fall prey to gaslighting may cxperience confusion, anxiousness and doubt their 
own self identity. In the movie the abuser husband gaslights his wife into insanity using the 
lights as a means to gaslight her into thinking she is slowly losing her sanity. He is in search of 
Some expensive jewellery which his wife's dead aunt owned. He schemed the marriage with his 

wife Paula to have her institutionalised and inherit all of her dead aunt's property. When he 

himself is the murderer of Paula's aunt but had to flee from the scene before he could find her 

jewellery that he is now searching. 
Irrespective of gender, students in this age could fall trap to such types of partners who may 

approach them asking for favors in the form of money, some could be sexual in nature etc. on 
the pretext of their love for their partner. The movie was an eye opener for the students to be 

aware of such relationships and seek help from their parents or the counsellor to get any 
assistance if they are in such situations. 

Event Category: Co-curricular 

Details about the external Collaborating/ Associating agencies 
Name of the collaborating agency: 
Address: 
Nature of the Collaboration: 

Details of Collaboration: 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

90 

State 

Participants' Details 

National International 

0 

Resource Persons' Details 

Total Delegates 
90 
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Name of the Department/Committee: Guidance and Counselling Cell Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Dr. Sonali Shankhwalker Event Co-ordinator email address: shankhwalkersonali@gmail.com Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 9420818963 
Name of the Co-coordinator: Ms.Shrishti S. Tamankar 

Signature of the Coordinator: 

Event Coordinator Details 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 03-02-2023 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 

03- 02. 2023 

int Coag 
Comriorce, ,Educatio 
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Sr.No. Roll.No. 

1 

2 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

25 

27 

F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. STUDENT LIST-2022-2023 (DIVISION-A) 

28 

STVDENTS LST 
2214101 ASHREEN LIANNE FERNANDES 
2214102 AVANI GAJANAN DESAI 
2214103 AYUSHI UDAY GAVANDE 
2214104 DEEPTI NANDA GAUDE 

2214105 DEVESH DEEPAK FATARPEKAR 
2214106 ANAMIKA MADHU VARAK 

2214107 GAURAVI UDAY KERKAR 

2214108 GRUTIKA GURUDAS BETODKAR 

2214109 KHUSHI PRADEEP PARAB 

2214110 KHUSHI SHIVDAS KAREKAR 

2214111 KRUTI VASANT CHAVAN 

2214112 ASTRIA FERNANDES 

ATTN9ANOE ST 

2214113 MEETALI YESHWANT HALANKAR 

2214114 NANDINI BRAHMANAND NAIK 

2214115 POOJA RAJESH PRABHU 

2214116 RAKSHANDA RAMA PARAB 

2214117 RUPALI GANGARAM DOIFODE 

2214118 SAIMAH HAMID MAMLEKAR 

2214119 SANGEETA KANWAR PUNJARAJ SINGH THAKUR 

2214120 SANJITA GOKULDAS NARVEKAR 

2214121 SANTIA GODINHO 

24 2214124 SLENKITA MARDOLKAR 

2214122 SHREYA DASHARATH KALANGUTKAR 

2214123 SHRUTI SANTOSH BAGLI 

26 2214126 ANTAKSHA DNYANESHWAR GHADI 

2214125 YOGITA YESHWANT HALDANKAR 

2214127 ANUJA SADANAND ZALMI 

2214128 ASHWETA SHRIRANG CHARI 

S1GNATURE 
|Aenanes 

KaHekat 

ohaan 

egualhu 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

2214129 BABLO LAXMAN GHADI 

2214130 DURGA RAJARAM NAIK 

2214131 ESHA GANPAT NAIK 

2214132 KARTAVI JAYWANT SATARKER 

2214133 KUNAL PRAMOD GHADI 

2214134 LAKSHATA SATYAWAN GAUDE 

2214135 MAHADEV ASHOK GAWAS 

2214136 MANISHA GOVIND BIRAMNEKAR 

2214137 MITALI MUKUND GAWDE 

2214138 MOUSMI VISHNUDAS KARAPURKAR 

2214139 NAVITA YESHWANT KHANDEPARKAR 

2214140 PALLAVI DILIP MANDREKAR 

2214141 SAMPADA UDAY SHIRODKAR 

2214142 RIYA RAMDAS GAWAS 

2214143 SAISHA PUNO VELIP 

2214144 SAKSHI PREMANAND SAKHALKAR 

2214145 SANIKA SANJAY MONE 

2214146 SAVITA BHAGWANT SHETKAR 

2214147 TANAYA DILIPA TARI 

2214148TANVI DATTARAM AVKHALE 

2214149 VAIBHAVI DAMODAR KANKONKAR 

2214150 DEVASHREE DILIP CHAVAN 

Cola 

SlunaURE 

Astostax 

kaude 

eameta 

IPMandoy 

Grpoda 

fatbalkor 

Ftka 

Jee/023 

=3 



S.No. 

1 

VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT, PARVARI-GOA 

3 

2 2203202 

4 

6 

7 

10 

5 2203205 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Roll No. 

29 

2203201 

30 

31 

|2203203 

|2203204 

18 2203218 

|2203206 

|2203207 

|2203208 

|2203209 

|2203210 

|2203211 

2203212 

2203213 

|2203214 

2203215 

2203216 

|2203217 

Move 

|2203223 

AAYUSH GARG 

|2203224 

ABHISHEKH KUSVAHA 

ATTEND ANC6 

STUDENT 

AISHWARYYA PRABHU SHATRIYA 

BUSHRA KHÀN 

ANISH SADANAND KANDOLKAR 

BISWAJIT SAROJ PRADHAN 

2203230 

DEVIKA DEEPAK NAIK 

DEEPESH SANTOSH ANDURLEKAR 

EDWIN ANTHONY NADAR 

KSHITIJ DILIP KAMBLE 

MAKHAN ACHINTA HAZRA 

F.Y.B.Com. (B) 

MAULALI IBRAHIM PIRANKALLI 

PRALHAD 

NARGIS ABUSALIHA BYADGI 

PINKY GOVIND GOUD 

DN ngNTAL HENTH 

NAYAN BHAGWAN KULABKAR 

2203219 SHOHEB SHAIKH 

|2203221 SNEHA SHRIPAD KULKARNI 

PRASANNA SHIVANATH MADKAIKER 

PRATIKSHA PARSHURAM SALVI 

|2203220 SHWET SANDESH MANGUESHKAR 

|2203222 TEJAS YESHWANT PARAB 

|ADITYA UTTAM SUTAR 

|AKASH RUDRA RATHOD 

|2203225 AKASH SHRIRAM NAIK 

2203226 |ANKIT KUMAR 

|2203228 ANSHUMAN SINGH 

|2203227 |ANKUR ATMARAM DABHOLKER 

LIST 

2203229 DAVID KUMAR JITENDRA PRASAD 

MAHMAD ABRAR MAINUDDIN MAKTUM 

HUSEN CHIKODI 

AST 

|2203231 MANISHA YESHWANT KHADEMANI 

SIGNANeE 



S.No. Roll Nô. 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

63 

|2203232 

eu65. 

|2203233 

2203234 

|2203238 

|2203235 PRANAV SUHAS SALUNKHE 

|2203236 SANTOSH PANDURANG SALGAONKAR 

|2203241 

|2203237 SAYED MHABUSAB BILLAHALI 

2203242 

|2203244 

|2203239 SIMRAN RAGHUVIR BORKAR 

|2203240 VEDANG VILAS DESAI 

|2203245 

|2203246 

|2203247 

|2203248 

|2203243 YASH R NAIK 

|2203249 

2203250 

|2203251 

2203252 

2203253 

2203255 

2203256 

2203257 

2203258 

STUDENT |ST 
|MEHBOOBSAB SAIYAD KATN00R 

MUSKAN MAKBUL MALLUR 

622203262 

|NIKESH NARAYAN NAGVEKAR 

2203261 

2203263 
2203264 

SHALANK PREMANAND KALSHAOKAR 

2203265 

|VISHNU KUMAR SUNAR 

|WINSTON CELESTINO CARVALHO 

ADITYA BHIKU PARAB 

ADITYA SALGAONKAR 

2203254 PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY 

F.Y.B.Com. (B) 

AKI ANAND SHETYE 

DEEPALI BIBEK SARKAR 

JYOTI KANKANWADI 

|KANAYA RAMJI SHARAMA 

MANISHA BHASKAR JAMPULA 

NAGRA NARAYAN RATHOD 

NEHA PRAJAPAT 

PRANAY RAMAKANT VENGURLEKAR 

2203259 SAI PRAKASH PAWAR 

PUSHPAK RAYU SIMEPURUSHKAR 

2203260 SAIDAS AJIT VENGURLEKAR 

RUTHIK DASHARATH BANDEKAR 

SAHIL RAJU SHETTY 

SAHIL SUNIL SAVWANT 

SAKSHI YESHWANT KAVLEKAR 

SHRIKRISHNÁ TANAJI NELAJKER 
TANISH SAGUN SASTIKAR 
TEJAS UDAY NAIK 

VARSHAD RAJU TENDULKAR 

|SIaNATURE 

ala 

dalginka 

Ahehye 

Monshe 

Soib 

Kri shnQ 
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Screening of Movie on Mental Health- Gaslight on 23-01-2023 
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